
   
 

SPORTS OFFERINGS AT CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL 

Currently, we offer 30 sports at Chelsea High School.  Most of these sports are “school sponsored”.  Some of our 
sports, however, are self‐funded.  Below, is a complete breakdown of the sports offered at Chelsea High School, 
along with a fee that is associated with each of these sports. 

 
FALL (12 SPORTS)  HEAD COACH    EMAIL        FEE 

Boys Cross Country  Eric Swager    eswager@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored)   
Girls Cross Country  Pat Clarke    pclarke8151@charter.net    None (school sponsored)   
Equestrian    Trenda Eversole    twodriveone@hotmail.com   $75 fee (self‐funded) 
Field Hockey    Leslie Fry    lsfry6@gmail.com    $375 fee (self‐funded) 
Football     Josh Lucas    jlucas@chelsea.k12.mi.us    None (school sponsored) 
Girls Golf    Joe Ewald    jewald@chelsealumber.com  None (school sponsored) 
Sideline Cheer    Stephanie Pratto    spratto@chelsea.k12.mi.us  $400/$735 fee (self‐funded) 
Boys Soccer    Jordan Miller    jmiller@chelsea.k12.mi.us   None (school sponsored) 
Girls Swimming    Dave Jolly    djolly@chelsea.k12.mi.us    None (school sponsored) 
Boys Tennis    Rahn Rosentreter   rrosentreter@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Volleyball    Erin Dillon    edillon@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Boys Water Polo    Jessica Hinderer    hinderej@mail.gvsu.edu    $300 fee (self‐funded) 
 
WINTER (9 SPORTS)  HEAD COACH    EMAIL        FEE 

Alpine Skiing (co‐op)  Laura Dillmann    laura.dillmann@comcast.net  $350 fee (self‐funded) 
Boys Basketball    Josh Tropea    jtropea@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Basketball    Todd Blomquist    tblomquist@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Boys Bowling    Eddie Greenleaf    greenleafs3@hotmail.com   $??? (self‐funded) 
Girls Bowling    Eddie Greenleaf    greenleafs3@hotmail.com   $??? (self‐funded) 
Competitive Cheer  Stephanie Pratto    spratto@chelsea.k12.mi.us  $70/$400 fee (school sponsored) 
Hockey      Nick Vetter    nvets82@gmail.com    $2,500 fee (self‐funded) 
Boys Swimming    Dave Jolly    djolly@chelsea.k12.mi.us    None (school sponsored) 
Wrestling    Steve Chapman    schapman@jpsmail.org    None (school sponsored) 
 
SPRING (9 SPORTS)  HEAD COACH    EMAIL        FEE 
 
Baseball     Adam Taylor    ataylor@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Boys Golf    Joe Ewald    jewald@chelsealumber.com  None (school sponsored) 
Boys Lacrosse    Joe Koengeter    jkoengeter@yahoo.com    $300/$700 fee (self‐funded) 
Girls Soccer    Jason Murphy    jmurphy@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Softball      Jeff Connelly    jconnel3@icloud.com    None (school sponsored) 
Girls Tennis    Matt Pedlow    mpedlow@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Boys Track    Eric Swager    eswager@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Track    Loren Thorburn    lthorburn@chelsea.k12.mi.us  None (school sponsored) 
Girls Water Polo    Jessica Hinderer    hinderej@mail.gvsu.edu    $300 fee (self‐funded) 
 
 
 
 

 

*Most sports incur fees for items such as practice jerseys, sport specific equipment, cleats/shoes, camps etc. 


